



Secretariat

Distr.
GENERAL

ST/SG/AC.10/C.3/2008/33
9 April 2008

ENGLISH ONLY

**COMMITTEE OF EXPERTS ON THE TRANSPORT OF
DANGEROUS GOODS AND ON THE GLOBALLY
HARMONIZED SYSTEM OF CLASSIFICATION
AND LABELLING OF CHEMICALS**

Sub-Committee of Experts on the
Transport of Dangerous Goods

Thirty-third session
Geneva, 30 June-9 July (a.m.) 2008
Item 7 of the provisional agenda

**MISCELLANEOUS PROPOSALS OF AMENDMENTS TO THE MODEL
REGULATIONS ON THE TRANSPORT OF DANGEROUS GOODS**

Possible errors in the 15th revised edition of the UN Recommendations
on the Transport of Dangerous goods, Model Regulations

Transmitted by the expert from Australia*

Background

1. During work to update the Australian Explosives Code to reflect the requirements of the 15th revised edition of the UN Recommendations on the Transport of Dangerous Goods, Model Regulations, a number of typographic errors were noted in the Dangerous Goods List and the Alphabetical Index of Substances and Articles.

Proposal

2. The following changes are proposed for a corrigendum and/or the 16th Edition of the UN Model Regulations (bold and underline for emphasis only):

* In accordance with the programme of work of the Sub-Committee for 2007-2008 approved by the Committee at its third session (refer to ST/SG/AC.10/C.3/60 para. 100 and ST/SG/AC.10/C.3/34, para. 14).

VOLUME 1

- i. Page 181 for the UN0208 entry in the Dangerous Goods List:

Revise proper shipping name to read 'TRINITROPHENYL METHYLNITRAMINE (TETRYL)' in lieu of 'TRINITROPHENYL ETHYLNITRAMINE (TETRYL)'.

- ii. Page 358 for the 'Ammunition, sporting, see' entry in the index:

Revise 1.2C line to read 0328 in lieu of 00328.

- iii. Page 366 for the 'CARTRIDGE FOR WEAPONS, INERT PROJECTILE' entry in the index:

Revise 1.4C line to read 0339 in lieu of 339.

- iv. Page 383 for the 'HEXAGON, see' entry in the index:

Revise the proper shipping name to read 'HEXOGEN' in lieu of 'HEXAGON'.

- v. Page 396 for the 'NITROSTARCH, dry and wetted with less than 20% water, by mass' entry in the index:

Revise the class to read 1.1D in lieu of 1.1d.

- vi. Page 408 for the 'SIGNALS, RAILWAY TRACK, EXPLOSIVE' entry in the index:

Revise Class and UN number to read:

| | | |
|----|------|-------------|
| 1. | 1.1G | 0192 |
| 2. | 1.3G | <u>0492</u> |
| 3. | 1.4G | <u>0493</u> |
| 4. | 1.4S | <u>0193</u> |

In lieu of current list which reads:

| | | |
|----|------|------|
| 1. | 1.1G | 0192 |
| 2. | 1.3G | 0193 |
| 3. | 1.4G | 0492 |
| 4. | 1.4S | 0493 |
